Monthly
Premium

NC ORD hired
prior 1/1/02

College Ords &
NCCAA hired
prior to 6/1/02

PBA, DAI &
SOA

MEMBERS;
COBA

MEMBERS
hired after

6/1/14

IPBA hired
prior to

12/26/2019;
COBA

MEMBERS
hired prior to
6/1/14 2.5%

Base Pay Sal
Deduction

IPBA hired
after

12/26/2019

*NC Ord. #543
hired on/after

1/1/02 but
before 7/1/14*

*NC Ord.
#543 &

NCCAA hired
on/after
7/1/14*

College
Ord. #543

hired on/after
6/1/02 &

NCCAA Hired
on after

6/1/2002 but
before

7/1/2014

NCCFT
hired before

5/1/14
Base Pay

Salary
Deduction of

2.75%

NCCFT
hired on of
after 5/1/14

COBRA*
 Domestic

Partner
Imputed Value

1 1,479.53$ $0.00 $110.96 $0.00 $110.96 $36.99 $110.96 $73.98 $0.00 $110.96 1,479.53$ 1,479.53$

3,367.80   $0.00 $252.59 $0.00 $252.59 $168.39 $252.59 $168.39 $0.00 $252.59 3,367.80

1,350.46   Not Eligible $46.43 Not Eligible N/A $46.43 Not Eligible $46.43 Not Eligible Not Eligible $46.43 $1,377.47 $1,350.46

3,145.37   Not Eligible $141.37 Not Eligible $141.37 Not Eligible $141.37 Not Eligible Not Eligible $141.37 $3,208.28

1,142.59   Not Eligible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible $1,165.44 $1,142.59

2,653.80   Not Eligible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible $2,706.88

1,911.68   216.08 $327.04 216.08 $327.04 $253.06 $327.04 $290.05 216.08 $327.04 $1,949.91 $1,911.68

4,683.60   657.90 $910.49 657.90 $910.49 $826.29 $910.49 $826.29 657.90 $910.49 $4,777.27

1,947.34   $233.91 $344.87 $233.91 $344.87 $270.89 $344.87 $307.88 $233.91 $344.87 $1,986.29 $1,947.34

4,770.95   $701.58 $954.16 $701.58 $954.16 $869.97 $954.16 $869.97 $701.58 $954.16 $4,866.37

Individual 1,479.53   Not Eligible 0.00 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible 1,479.53   1,479.53
Family 3,367.80   Not Eligible 0.00 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible 3,367.80

-
individual 1,911.68   Not Eligible 216.08 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible 1,949.91   1,949.91
 Family 4,683.60   Not Eligible 657.90 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible 4,777.27

-
Individual 1,947.34   Not Eligible 233.91 Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible 1,986.29   1,986.29